07-27-2001



101790799

COVER SHEET FORWARDING ASSIGNMENT

Assistant Commissioner For Patents
Attn: Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents:

- 1. Name of conveying party: Clinton J. Angelle
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:

Tuboscope I/P, Inc. 2835 Holmes Road Houston, Texas 77001

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - (X) Assignment

() Merger

() Security Agreement

() Change of Name

() Other

Execution Date: <u>16 February 2001</u>

4. Application number(s) and patent number(s): U.S. Pat. No. 5,662,807; U.S. Pat. No. 5,846,440; U.S. Pat. No. 6,096,228.

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ______.

- A. Patent Application No.(s):
- B. Patent No.(s):
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

C. Dean Domingue, Reg. No. 33,682 Domingue & Waddell, PLC FNB Towers 600 Jefferson Street, Suite 515 Lafayette, Louisiana 70501

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): $3 \times 40.00 = 120.00$.
 - (X) A check in the amount of \$160.00 which includes the fee for recording the Assignment is enclosed.

01 FC:581

120.00 0

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0802

31 104

	() Please charge deposit account 50-1822 in the amount of \$ to cover the recording fee.
8.	Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 50-1822.

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.

C. Dean Dominque

Name

No.:

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: (2)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS, LETTERS PATENTAL AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Clinton J. Angelle, having an address of 1584 Grand Anse Highway, Breaux Bridge,

US PATENT NO. 5,662,807, issued 09/02/97 from US Patent Application Serial No. 570,910, for "Apparatus And Method For Handling Waste;"

US PATENT NO. 5,846,440, issued12/08/98 from US Patent Application Serial No. 844,938, for "Apparatus And Method For Handling Waste;" and

US PATENT NO. 6,096,228, issued 08/01/00 from US Patent Application Serial No. 09/118,047, for "Apparatus and Method For Handling Waste(C-I-P);"

US PATENT Application Serial No. 09/566,923, filed 5/5/00 FOR "Pump Device" for Handling Waste", divisional of Serial No. 844,938;

PCT application No. WO 99US16235, counterpart to U.S. Patent No. 6,096,228, filed March 2, 2000;

European National Stage Application, counterpart to U.S. Patent No. 6,096,228, derived from the above referenced PCT application, filed December 28, 2000;

Mexican National Stage Application, counterpart to U.S. Patent No. 6,096,228, derived from the above referenced PCT application, filed, January 16, 2001;

Canadian National Stage Application, counterpart to U.S. Patent No. 6,096,228, derived from the above referenced PCT application, filed January 12, 2001; and

Venezuelan Patent Application No. 1411-99, counterpart to U.S. Patent No. 6,096,228, filed July 8, 1999.

WHEREAS, Tuboscope I/P, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patent applications and patents, above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent issued or which may be obtained for said invention and patent application, together with the rights to sue for past, present and future infringement in the US or in any country where corresponding or counterpart patents may be obtained, as hereinafter more fully set forth; and

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of the date of execution set forth below, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency

-1-H-241814.1

> **PATENT** REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0804

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assign, and leave representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and patent herein above identified, and any Letters Patent that may issue for the said invention, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for the said invention may issue and together with the full and exclusive right to enforce, sue, obtain injunctive relief and to collect damages for past, present and future infringement.

FURTHER, be it known that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all exclusive rights throughout the world to the invention disclosed in said patents or patent application as Assignor may have or as Assignor may legitimately acquire, in all countries of the world, including any and all right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said inventions disclosed, in its own name throughout the world, including rights of priority under International Conventions, rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and further Assignor agrees to execute any and all proper patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor covenants that he has full right to convey the entire right title and interest herein assigned, that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor further hereby covenants and agrees, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent and patent application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other proper applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as herein before set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, application for patent rights in other countries, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting the invention, investing in the Assignee exclusive title in and to such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers and make all lawful oaths which may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this assignment; and further that he will communicate to Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known respecting said invention, and at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The US Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and corresponding Patent Authorities in any country throughout the world are hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patents,

H-241814.1 - 2 -

patents and all similar rights in and to the inventions, applications and patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of the assignment and the Attorney prosecuting such application is authorized to insert the patent number issuing from the above identified patent application for purposes of recording this assignment in the official registry of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or of any other Patent Authority throughout the world.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand to be effective on this 16th day of February, 2001.

State of Texas

County Of Harris

, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that Clinton J. Angelle personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 16th day of February, 2001.

CANDICE GILBERT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 30, 2004

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

(SEAL)

H-241814.1

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0806